
3 Massachusetts Bills to help stop abductions of 
immigrants 
 

-The Safe Communities Act (SCA) (H.2580/ S.1681) 

The Act would limit voluntary police and court involvement in civil immigration matters, protect 

basic rights, and keep law enforcement agencies focused on public safety.  Info sheet here. 

-The Immigrant Legal Defense Act (ILD) (H.1954/ S.1127) 
The Act would create a funded statewide program to provide no-cost immigration legal defense 

to immigrants in Massachusetts who are at imminent risk of deportation, especially those held 

in federal immigration detention. 

-The Dignity Not Deportations Act (DND) (H.1588/ S.1122) 

The Act would prohibit contracts between ICE and MA law enforcement and would prohibit MA 

sheriffs from renting beds in our county jails to ICE for use as detention beds. 

 
The following legislators have not signed on to sponsor any of the bills, or have signed 
on to sponsor only 1 or 2, so call them to urge them to sponsor all of the bills: 
 

STATE SENATORS: 
John Velis: 
617-722-1415 
john.velis@masenate.gov 
Paul Mark (YES for SCA, not ILDA or DND) 
413-464-5635, 617-722-1625 
Paul.Mark@masenate.gov 

 
STATE REPRESENTATIVES: 
NATALIE BLAIS: 
413-362-9453 
Natalie.Blais@mahouse.gov 
HOMAR GOMEZ (YES for ILDA, not SCA nor DND): 
617-722-2800 x7304 
Homar.Gomez@mahouse.gov 
AARON SAUNDERS: 
617-722-2320 
Aaron.Saunders@mahouse.gov 
SUSANNA WHIPPS: 
617-722-2090 
Susannah.Whipps@mahouse.gov 
PATRICIA DUFFY (YES for DND, not SCA or ILDA): 

https://malegislature.gov/Bills/194/H2580/Cosponsor
https://malegislature.gov/Bills/194/S1681/Cosponsor
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1x-FMIl5CKMg0CVKE4elWBKcEXqq8R2CIZcar8Ob4dAY/edit?tab=t.0
https://malegislature.gov/Bills/194/H1954/Cosponsor
https://malegislature.gov/Bills/194/S1127/Cosponsor
https://malegislature.gov/Bills/194/H1588/Cosponsor
https://malegislature.gov/Bills/194/S1122/Cosponsor


 617-722-2013 
Patricia.Duffy@mahouse.gov 
 

The following legislators have co-sponsored all 3 bills 
and we should call them to thank them. 

 
REP LEIGH DAVIS 
3rd Berkshire, (413) 854-4623 
Leigh.Davis@mahouse.gov 
REP. MINDY DOMB: 
Hampshire. 413-335-1362, 617-722-2877 
 mindy.domb@mahouse.gov 
REP. LINDSAY SABADOSA: 
413-270-1166, 617-722-2304 
lindsay.sabadosa@mahouse.gov 
SEN. JO COMERFORD: 
413-367-4656 , 617-722-1532 
jo.comerford@masenate.gov 

SEN JAKE OLIVEIRA: 
617-722-1291 
Jacob.Oliveira@masenate.gov 
SENATOR ADAM GOMEZ 
(617) 722-1660 
Adam.Gomez@masenate.gov 

 
SCRIPTS (note calls can be made in the evenings and weekends if you prefer to just 
leave a message(: 
 
For bills not co-sponsored: Hi, this is (full name) calling from (town) asking 
(Representative's/Senator's name) to co-sponsor the (name of bill(s) and bill number(s)). The 
federal government is stripping immigrants of their rights and Massachusetts needs to ensure 
that their rights are protected in our state. Thank you. 
 
To thank your legislator for co-sponsoring: Hi, this is (full name) calling from (town) to thank 
(Representative's/Senator's name) for co-sponsoring the (name of bill(s) and bill number(s)). 
The federal government is stripping immigrants of their rights and Massachusetts needs to 
ensure that their rights are protected in our state. Thank you! 
 

mailto:Patricia.Duffy@mahouse.gov

